### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TranS1 Inc.		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baxano Surgical, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Horizon Drive, Suite 230	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85824799	AVANCE
Registration Number:	3072920	AXIALIF
Registration Number:	3677966	AXIALIF 2L
Registration Number:	3739336	BACK TO LIVING
Registration Number:	3759422	BAXANO
Registration Number:	3801235	BAXANO
Registration Number:	3901562	BAXANO
Serial Number:	85690266	FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	85825983	GRANITE
Registration Number:	4326980	IO-CONNECT
Registration Number:	3894968	IOFLEX
Registration Number:	3887573	IOFLEX
Registration Number:	3894969	IO-FLEX
Registration Number:	3887574	IO-FLEX
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0754

TRADEMARK ||

Registration Number:	3894970	IO · FLEX
Registration Number:	3894971	IO · FLEX
Registration Number:	4285902	IO-FLEXIBILITY
Registration Number:	3921286	MICROBLADE SHAVER
Registration Number:	3926514	MICROBLADE SHAVER
Registration Number:	3958689	NEURO CHECK
Serial Number:	85781171	REVEAL
Registration Number:	2911709	TRANS1
Registration Number:	3759866	TRANS1
Registration Number:	4243438	VEO
Registration Number:	4074547	NEURO CHECK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Stacey R. Halpern
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AXIAMD.147GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey R. Halpern
Signature:	/Stacey R. Halpem/
Date:	08/29/2013

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Ownership and Name Change -AXIAMD 000GEN#page1.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Name Change -AXIAMD 000GEN#page2.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Name Change -AXIAMD 000GEN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0755

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BAXANO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRANS1 INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BAXANO SURGICAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

3222885 8100M

130740913

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0487295

DATE: 06-05-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0756

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:11 AM 05/31/2013 FILED 11:12 AM 05/31/2013 SRV 130709971 - 3222885 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### MERGING SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT

BAXANO, INC. a Delaware corporation

**INTO** 

TRANS1 INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which permits the merger of subsidiaries of a corporation with and into a parent corporation where one of the corporations is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, TranS1 Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized on May 5, 2000, and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

<u>First</u>: That immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger the Corporation owned one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Baxano, Inc., a corporation organized on March 24, 2005, and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Subsidiary").

Second: That the Corporation, on May 30, 2013, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent, a copy of which is attached hereto as **Attachment** A, determined to, and, effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware, hereby does, merge the Subsidiary into the Corporation.

<u>Third</u>: That as of the effective time of the merger, TranS1 Inc. relinquishes its corporate name and assumes in place thereof the name Baxano Surgical, Inc.

<u>Fourth</u>: That the Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Corporation prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Corporation after the merger without any change or amendment.

Fifth: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective upon filing.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0757

### [Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2013.

TRANS1 INC.

By:

Ken Reali

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 08/29/2013**